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PMSMA

3384. SHRI NIHAL CHAND:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether women have benefited in the country under Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan (PMSMA) and if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether this scheme is being implemented through private hospitals and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether guidelines have been issued to State Governments for proper implementation of this scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan in being implemented in all States/ UTs.
More than 69 lakh antenatal checkups have been conducted under the programme across States/
UTs. State-wise details are annexed.

(b): Under PMSMA, antenatal care services are provided to pregnant women in their 2nd/ 3rd trimesters at government health facilities. OBGY specialists/ Physicians working in the private sector are encouraged to volunteer for the campaign and provide services at these government health facilities.

(c) & (d): Operational Framework for Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan has been shared with all States/ UTs and is also available on PMSMA portal at
https://pmsma.nhp.gov.in/resources/. National and regional workshops have also been held to
orient state governments and stakeholders on the programme.


Annex

STATE TOTAL NUMBER OF ANC CHECKUPS CONDUCTED
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 0
ANDHRA PRADESH 386401
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2657
ASSAM 136067
BIHAR 465600
CHANDIGARH 4210
CHHATTISGARH 319974
DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 7381
DAMAN AND DIU 4664
DELHI 78415
GOA 6506
GUJARAT 725850
HARYANA 170150
HIMACHAL PRADESH 79010
JAMMU AND KASHMIR 60910
JHARKHAND 97171
KARNATAKA 392473
KERALA 9763
LAKSHADWEEP 0
MADHYA PRADESH 720210
MAHARASHTRA 1032277
MANIPUR 11622
MEGHALAYA 19085
MIZORAM 10379
NAGALAND 1479
ODISHA 130461
PUDUCHERRY 3175
PUNJAB 118660
RAJASTHAN 779162
SIKKIM 985
TAMIL NADU 461645
TELANGANA 100976
TRIPURA 2280
UTTAR PRADESH 468664
UTTARAKHAND 23338
WEST BENGAL 73293
Total 69,04,893

